
LOCAL RULES COMMITTEE 
(Effective April 1, 2024) 

 
 
Alycia N. Broz, Chair 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
P.O. Box 1008  
52 E. Gay Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43216-1008 
(614) 464-5481 
anbroz@vorys.com 
(Term ending 9/30/2026) 
 
Christine Bono 
Case Management Supervisor 
United States District Court 
Southern District of Ohio  
Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse 
100 East Fifth Street, Room 103 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 564-7520 
christine_bono@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
(Term ending 9/30/2026) 
 
Julius L. Carter 
Julius L. Carter Co., L.P.A. 
130 W. Second Street, Suite 1622 
Dayton, Ohio  45402 
(937) 222-7900 
jcarter@juliuscarter.com 
(Term ending 9/30/2026) 
 
Jeff Garey, Case Management Supervisor 
United States District Court 
Southern District of Ohio 
Walter H. Rice Federal Building and  
U.S. Courthouse 
200 West Second Street, Room 712 
Dayton, Ohio  45402 
(937) 512-1421  
jeffrey_garey@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
(Term ending 9/30/2025) 
 
Christine M. Haaker 
Thompson Hine 
10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 
Dayton, Ohio  45342-4934 
(937) 443-6822 
Christine.Haaker@ThompsonHine.com 
(Term ending 9/30/2025) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Heather M. Hawkins, Esq. 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800 
Cincinnati, OH  45202-3957 
(513) 357-9375 
hhawkins@taftlaw.com 
(Term ending 9/30/2024) 
 
Jamar T. King, Esq. 
Thompson Hine LLP 
10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 
Dayton, OH  45342-4934 
(937) 443-6852 
Jamar.King@ThompsonHine.com 
(Term ending 9/30/2024) 
 
Jean Geoppinger McCoy, Esq. 
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 
255 E. Fifth Street, Suite 1900 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
(513) 832-5481 
jean.mccoy@dinsmore.com 
(Term ending 9/30/2026) 
 
Scott E. Miller, Case Management Supervisor 
United States District Court 
Southern District of Ohio 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 121 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
(614) 719-3014 
scott_e_miller@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
(Term ending 9/30/2026) 
 
Stephanie M. Rawlings 
Assistant United States Attorney 
303 Marconi Boulevard, Suite 200 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
(614) 255-1606  
Stephanie.Rawlings@usdoj.gov 
(Term ending 9/30/2024) 
 
Marques Hillman Richeson 
Jones Day 
325 John H. McConnell Boulevard 
Suite 600 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-2673 
(614) 281-3809 
mhricheson@jonesday.com 
(Term ending 9/30/2025)  
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Ebunoluwa A. Taiwo 
Assistant United States Attorney 
U.S. Attorney’s Office for the  
  Southern District of Ohio 
221 E. Fourth Street, Suite 400 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
(513) 684-7113 
Ebunoluwa.Taiwo@usdoj.gov 
(Term ending 9/30/2025) 
 
Janica Pierce Tucker, Esq. 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213 
(614) 334-6182 
jpierce@taftlaw.com 
(Term ending 9/30/2025) 
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EX OFFICIO MEMBERS: 
 
Honorable Algenon L. Marbley 
Chief Judge 
Joseph P. Kinneary U. S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 208 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 719-3260 
algenon_marbley@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Honorable Stephanie K. Bowman 
United States Magistrate Judge 
706 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse 
100 East Fifth Street 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 564-7650 
stephanie_bowman@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Honorable Elizabeth A. Preston 
  Deavers  
United States Magistrate Judge  
Joseph P. Kinneary U. S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 208 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 719-3460 
elizabeth_preston_deavers@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Honorable Caroline H. Gentry 
Walter H. Rice Federal Building and  
  U.S. Courthouse 
200 West Second Street, Room 902 
Dayton, OH  45402 
(937) 512-1490 
caroline_gentry@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Stephanie Hess 
Chief Deputy Clerk 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 206 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 719-3022 
stephanie_hess@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Aretha Johnson 
Court Services Manager 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 140 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 719-3029 
aretha_johnson@ohsd.uscourts.gov 

 
 
Honorable Kimberly A. Jolson, Secretary 
United States Magistrate Judge 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 235 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 719-3470 
kim_jolson@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Honorable Norah McCann King 
United States Magistrate Judge 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 322 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 719-3390 
norah_mccann_king@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Honorable Karen L. Litkovitz 
Chief United States Magistrate Judge 
716 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse 
100 East Fifth Street 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 564-7690 
karen_litkovitz@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Joseph Medici 
Federal Public Defender
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1020 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 469-2999 
Joseph_Medici@fd.org 
 
Honorable Michael Merz 
United States Magistrate Judge 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court, The Historic Courtroom 
120 West Third Street 
Dayton, OH  45402 
(937) 512-1550 
michael_merz@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Rich Nagel 
Clerk of Court 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 222 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 719-3033 
richard_nagel@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
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Kenneth Parker 
U.S. Attorney for the Southern  
  District of Ohio 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
221 E. Fourth Street, Suite 400 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 684-3711 
kenneth.parker@usdoj.gov 
 
Honorable Peter B. Silvain, Jr. 
Walter H. Rice Federal Building and 
  U.S. Courthouse 
200 West Second Street, Room 902 
Dayton, OH  45402 
(937) 512-1620 
peter_silvain@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Honorable Chelsey M. Vascura 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 172 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 719-3421 
chelsey_vascura@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
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